

7

Ex. Civil 62/24

Anup Kumar Jha Vs. Veermati

22.10.2024

Present: Sh. Param Veer Singh and Ms. Kusum Lata, Ld. Counsels
for the DH with DH.

Sh. A.K. Singh (Enrl. No. D/322/2011), Ld. Counsel for
the JDs with JD No. 2.

Ld. counsel for JDs undertakes to file his vakalatnama on
behalf of JDs during the course of day.

Complete paper book of present proceeding is supplied to
Ld. counsel for JDs.

Amended memo of parties e-filed on behalf of DH on
03.09.2024.

Ld. counsel for DH sought time to file appropriate
application for appointment of bailiff and execution of judgment dt.
25.01.2024 with site plan and necessary compliances.

Put up for further proceeding on 29.11.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.10.2024