

9 Ex. Civil 62/24 ANUP KUMAR JHA VS. VEERMATI

29.11.2024

Present: Sh. Paramvir Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. A K Singh, Ld. Counsel for JDs with JD no. 2.

Objections filed on behalf of JD no. 2. Let the same be supplied during the course of the day. Let, reply if any, be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Application u/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of the DH for taking on record measurement of encroached portion and cost of demolition. Advance copy already served. Let, reply if any, be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for argument on both applications on **03.02.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.11.2024 (sr)