

28 EX CIVIL 62/24
ANUP KUMAR JHA Vs. VEERMATI

13.02.2025

Present : Sh. Paramvir Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH
Sh. A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the JDs.

File received by way of transfer vide order dated 03.02.2025 passed by Ld. Pricinciple District & Sessions Judge (SW). It be checked and registered.

File has been received by this court recently, therefore, some time is required to go through the same, hence, matter is adjourned.

List for further proceedings on **07.03.2025**.

(SUMIT DALAL)
District Judge-04/SW
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
13.02.2025