

37 EX CIVIL 62/24
ANUP KUMAR JHA Vs. VEERMATI

07.03.2025

Present : Sh. Paramvir Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Sh. A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Matter is listed for arguments on the objections filed
by the JDs.

Reply filed by the DH. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for JD seeks adjournment on the ground
that he has received reply today only and he will required time to
perused the reply and prepared for arguments accordingly.

List for arguments on the objections on **02.05.2025**.

(SUMIT DALAL)
District Judge-04/SW
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
07.03.2025