

35 EX CIVIL 62/24
ANUP KUMAR JHA Vs.
VEERMATI

01.08.2025

Present: DH in person along with Id. Cousnel Sh. Paramveer Singh.
Ms. Vishwa Bharti, Id. Counsel for JD.

An application under Order 21 Rule 26 CPC filed on behalf of JD.

Copy of application has been supplied to Id. Counsel for DH.

Reply, if any, to the said application be filed within 2 weeks from today, with advance copy of the same be supplied to the opposite side.

The parties are directed to file the videos and photographs of the suit property showing the present status within 2 weeks from today.

List the matter for arguments on the application under Order 21 Rule 26 CPC on 22.08.2025.

(SUMIT DALAL)
District Judge-04
South West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/01.08.2025