

41 EX CIVIL 62/24
ANUP KUMAR JHA Vs.
VEERMATI

22.08.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Jha, SPA holder of DH.
Husband of JD in person.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

No adverse order is passed.

Husband of JD has filed the affidavit along with pen
drive before the Court.

Same is taken on record.

Put up on **10.10.2025**.

(SUMIT DALAL)
District Judge-04
South West, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/22.08.2025