

8 EX CIVIL 62/24
ANUP KUMAR JHA Vs. VEERMATI

16.10.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH.
Ms. Vishwa Bharti, Sh. Gaurav Gill and Sh.
Divyansh Jain, Ld. Counsel for JD through VC.

If there is no stay order shown to the court, the court will be constrained to issue the show cause notice to the JD as to why he be not arrested and detained in civil prison, considering that he has not complied with the directions of the court for removing the encroachment, as also, as to why his properties be not attached.

Last opportunity is given to the JD.

List on **14.11.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/16.10.2025