

15 EX CIVIL 62/24
ANUP KUMAR JHA Vs. VEERMATI

30.01.2026

Present: Sh. Paramveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.
SPA Holder of JD in person.

Matter has been received back from the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi and request of this court to transfer the matter has been declined.

Ld. Counsel for JD is not present.

List for further submissions on **13.02.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/30.01.2026