

5 EX CIVIL 62/24
ANUP KUMAR JHA Vs. VEERMATI

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Paramveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Ld. Counsel with JD.

There is an application on behalf of the defendant/JD. Compliance report has been filed by the Local Commissioner.

It is noticed that, I had, earlier also on 13.02.2026, requested that the present matter be transferred due to the allegations made by the counsel for DH during the hearing.

Now in the present application has been filed by the defendant/JD and allegations have been made qua the manner in which the hearing has been conducted in the present case.

It seems that both the DH and JD seem to be aggrieved and considering the nature of allegations, which have been made by the JD in the application filed on 17.03.2026, it is once more requested that the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi may transfer the matter to some other court in the interest of justice.

List before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi for transferring the matter to some other court on **06.05.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/17.04.2026