

**12 EX CIVIL 62/24**  
**ANUP KUMAR JHA Vs. VEERMATI**

13.05.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for DH.

Ms. Vishwa Bharti and Sh. Gaurav Gill Ld. counsels for JD.

Since the LC has visited and DH has not opposed the visit of the LC and rather is now relying upon the report, the fees of Rs.8000/- be paid by him. Let fees of LC be paid so that the matter may proceed further.

List the matter on **04.06.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/13.05.2026**